BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 351 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 32, and on page 3, in lines 12 and 13, in each instance, strike "A CODE VIOLATION" and substitute "<u>THEFT</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 13, strike "§ 7-104(H)" and substitute "<u>§ 7-104</u>"; and in lines 13 and 14, strike "THAT INVOLVED A" and substitute "<u>FOR</u>".